

**IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST**  
**CLASS, AT VAIJAPUR**

**S.C.C.No.247/2024.**

**Exh.**

1. Date of commissions of offence : 06.02.2024.
2. Date of report : 21.03.2024.
3. Name of complainant : Shree Pareshwar Bigarsheti  
Sahakari Patsanstha Ltd.  
Palkhed, Through-  
Babasaheb Sahebrao Mokate,  
Age-40 Yrs, Occ.- Service,  
R/o.Palkhed, Tq. Vaijapur,  
Dist.Chha. Sambhaingar.
4. Name of accused : Rajendra Jagannath Shelke,  
Age-50 years, Occ.- Agri,  
R/o., Palkhed, Tq. Vaijapur,  
Dist.Chh.Sambhajinagar.

**5. Particulars of offence :**

That the cheques bearing **No.182293** dated 10/01/2024 drawn from your bank at the Vaijapur by you for payment of Rs.2,00,000/- to the complainant for the account to discharge, in whole or in part, of debt or other liability, was returned by the Bank unpaid because **"No Arrangement"** and you failed to pay the said amount within 15 days of the receipt of the demand notice dated 03/02/2023 issued by the above named complainant and you thereby committed an offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 and within my cognizance.

And I hereby direct that you be tried for the said offence by me.

Date : 10.07.2025.  
Place: Vaijapur.

MBendre 10/07/25  
**Monali A. Bendre**  
J.M.F.C., Court No.3  
Vaijapur.

**Plea of accused.**

**Q.No.1:-** Have you received the copies of complaint/documents ?

**Ans. :-** Yes

**Q.No. 2 :-** Have you understood the particulars of offence in vernacular ?

**Ans. :-** Yes

**Q.No.3 :-** Do you plead guilty ?

**Ans. :-** No



**(Sign. of Accused)**

Date : 10.07.2025.

Place: Vaijapur.

Monali A. Bendre 10/07/25  
**Monali A. Bendre**  
J.M.F.C., Court No.3  
Vaijapur.