

((1))

MHAU050007712024



**ORDER BELOW AFFIDAVIT OF EVIDENCE OF
COMPLAINANT IN S.C.C. NO. 247/2024**

Complainant appeared in the Court. Complaint in the witness box deposed that the contents in his evidence affidavit are true and correct and signed by him. Hence, evidence affidavit of complainant is read and recorded.

Vaijapur.
Date:- 06.12.2025.

(Smt. M.A. Bendre)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.3, Vaijapur.